
Minimes G et F : 

Pl. Nom, Prénom Club Age F

1 LOUVRIER  Erwan VC Montigny-le-Bretonneux M

2 FELGUEIRAS Jordan Av. du Val de Marne M

3 PRIGENT Killian VC Clichy sous Bois M

4 MBODJY CHEIK Tidiane SCA 2000 Evry M

5 CASTELNAU Kilian EC Morsang sur Orge M

6 ESTEVES Robin VC Banlieue Sud Chilly-M. M

7 ANTON Matthis VC Etampes M

8 BREBANT Anaïs VC Clichy sous Bois F/M 1

9 BOUHYAHI Yanis SCA 2000 Evry M

10 GAUNON Victorine US Ris Orangis F/M 2

NP DEIDA Rayane SCA 2000 Evry M

Cadets : 

Pl. Nom, Prénom Club Age

1 HOUDOUIN Tristan VC Etampes C

2 CHRISTEAU Corentin SCA 2000 Evry C

3 FORGET Quentin VC Montigny-le-Bretonneux C

4 DUCAMIN Léo VC Villejust C

5 LEGRAND Axel EC Vélizy 78 C

6 LETESTU Quentin VC Villejust C

7 CAUDRILLIER Alexandre VC Montigny-le-Bretonneux C

8 THOCQUENNE Aurélien VC Montigny-le-Bretonneux C

9 DEL GALLO Yann VC Etampes C

10 ANTON Lilian VC Etampes C

11 JESSURUN Dimitri VC Villejust C

12 ALIDRA Maxime VC Montigny-le-Bretonneux C

13 TECHER Florentin SCA 2000 Evry C

14 BARRAUD Kylian SCA 2000 Evry C

Ab. THOMAZEAU Geoffrey EC Vélizy 78 C

NP ROLLAND Jonathan VC Montigny-le-Bretonneux C

Juniors, Espoirs, Séniors :

Pl. Nom, Prénom Club Age J E S

1 PELLISSIER Julien EC Vélizy 78 S 1

2 MURICE Maxime CC Igny Palaiseau 91 J 1

3 CORBIERE Rémi VC Elancourt St-Quentin en Yv. S 2

4 BERNAD Florian VC Draveil E 1

5 VEDRINE Clément VéloTeam 78 S 3

6 MARQUES DA SILVA Carl VC Draveil E 2

7 CHAUVELIERE Mathieu VéloTeam 78 S 4

8 ENGEL Mathieu EC Noiséenne S 5

9 AFFOUARD Nicolas US Ris Orangis E 3

10 TOUCHEBOEUF Loïc US Poigny Rambouillet C. S 6

11 REY Robin EC Noiséenne S 7

12 AUVRAY Alexandre CC Igny Palaiseau 91 E 4

13 BOUCHER Benoit Team CRC S 8

14 AMBERT Jérémy VC Villejust E 5

15 PTAK Stéphane EC Noiséenne S 9

16 BILLOT Bastien EC Morsang sur Orge E 6

17 COUTARD Alexandre US Ris Orangis J 2

18 BRILLOUET Pierre VC Villebon E 7

19 VALERY Johan SCA 2000 Evry E 8

20 POCHON Mathieu EC Noiséenne S 10

21 LORTE VILARSON Olivier SCA 2000 Evry E 9

22 THILLAY Morgan US Bois Saint Denis E 10

23 GOUAIT Brayan SCA 2000 Evry E 11

24 BENOIST Jimmy EC Noiséenne S 11

25 FLORELLA Dimitry EC Noiséenne S 12

26 CARON Guillaume VC Villejust S 13

27 BUFFENOIR Axel EC Morsang sur Orge J 3
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28 BILLOT Julien EC Morsang sur Orge S 14

29 LEIGNIER Guillaume EC Morsang sur Orge S 15

30 MOLLARD Quentin US Poigny Rambouillet C. S 16

31 BRUNELLE Patrice RL Bièvroise S 17

32 SEYNAVE Nicolas Team VéloTrainer S 18

33 CHENAVARD Lucas VC Etampes J 4

34 WALTISPERGER Sylvain US Ris Orangis S 19

35 ARREBOLLE Alliaume UV Ste-Geneviève des Bois J 5

36 BIGNOLLET Cyrille US Bois Saint Denis S 20

37 LESNE Gwilherm EC Morsang sur Orge E 12

38 LOIC Saclier US Ris Orangis S 21

39 MARION Franck EC Montgeron Vigneux E 13

Ab. THILLAY Brice US Bois Saint Denis J

Ab. PECOME Romain SCA 2000 Evry J

Ab. FORCLOT Jordan SCA 2000 Evry E

Ab. ALLAIRE Baptiste US Ris Orangis E

Ab. METZINGER Maxime EC Noiséenne E

Ab. BIZIEUX Arnaud CC Igny Palaiseau 91 S

Ab. BITTEL Nicolas VC Etampes S

Ab. PETIT Stephen VC Etampes S

Ab. LECHEVIN Xavier VC Etampes S

Ab. MAHE Jonathan US Poigny Rambouillet C. S

Ab. DAUGERON Frédéric VC Elancourt St-Quentin en Yv. S

Ab. BOUCHET Sébastien VC Elancourt St-Quentin en Yv. S

Ab. VELTER Guillaume AS Meudon C. S

NP OLIVEIRA TEDORO Steven UV Ste-Geneviève des Bois J

NP DARCAS Victor UC Gambais E

NP PERRIER Nicolas EC Morsang sur Orge S

NP ROBIN Nicolas CC Igny Palaiseau 91 S

NP GREMEL Sébastien VC Draveil S

NP ELIE Xavier VéloTeam 78 S

NP CHAUVELIERE Sébastien VéloTeam 78 S

NP DEGALLAIX Julien VC Elancourt St-Quentin en Yv. S

NP IAUCH Grégory VC Elancourt St-Quentin en Yv. S

NP LEREDDE Yoann Team CRC S

Vétérans et Super-Vétérans : 

Pl. Nom, Prénom Club Age V SV

1 LEMOIGNE Vincent CO Bois d'Arcy V 1

2 PASCAL Jean Philippe VC Châtenay Malabry V 2

3 LIGER Laurent ES Stains SV 1

4 MAREUIL Patrick RSC Champigny SV 2

5 DE FARIA Arthur VC Villejust SV 3

6 HOUDOUIN David VC Etampes V 3

7 MIELE Olivier EC Vélizy 78 V 4

8 CARRE Frédéric EC Vélizy 78 V 5

9 JESSURUN Réaldo VC Villejust V 6

10 VINOT Arnaud ES Stains V 7

11 CARROI-CHÂTEAU Guillaume Team CRC V 8

12 SALOU Cedrick US Ris Orangis V 9

13 VITTECOQ David US Poigny Rambouillet C. V 10

14 DOS SANTOS Antonio VC Villejust SV 4

15 DIEU Frédérique UC Gambais V 11

16 GIANOLIO Olivier US Poigny Rambouillet C. V 12

17 POLLET Thierry UC Gambais V 13

18 GAUVRY Valery VC Châtenay Malabry V 14

19 LAVERGNE Franck CC Igny Palaiseau 91 V 15

20 LELIEVRE Eric CC Igny Palaiseau 91 V 16

21 COURNARIE Bruno UV Ste-Geneviève des Bois SV 5

22 BAUDIN Laurent VéloTeam 78 SV 6

23 LOPEZ Antonio EC Vélizy 78 SV 7

24 GAUDRY Christophe USM Les Clayes sous Bois V 17

25 BARBIER Thierry UC Gambais SV 8

26 GROSSETETE Olivier TAC 77 V 18

27 DA FONSECA Eduardo VC Villejust SV 9

28 CORDEL Bertrand CC Igny Palaiseau 91 V 19

29 DESBOIS Jean-Baptiste VC Villejust V 20

30 ANTON Fabrice VC Etampes V 21

31 BERNAD Olivier VC Draveil SV 10

32 MILLERET Laurent US Ris Orangis SV 11



33 MILLET Frédéric AS Meudon C. SV 12

34 N'SO NSEGUE Felipe EC Morsang sur Orge SV 13

35 GAUNON Yannick VC Draveil V 22

36 HAMON Lionel UV Ste-Geneviève des Bois SV 14

37 MENEGHINI Franck UV Ste-Geneviève des Bois SV 15

38 DUCAMIN Rémi VC Villejust V 23

39 BERTIN Lionel VC Draveil V 24

40 LINARD Jean-Jacques VC Draveil SV 16

41 TETART Olivier UV Ste-Geneviève des Bois SV 17

42 DE-ANTONIO Richard UV Ste-Geneviève des Bois SV 18

43 DUPONT Pascal UV Ste-Geneviève des Bois SV 19

44 BEAUGRAND Philippe UC de la Brie SV 20

45 SIMONNEAU Mickael UV Ste-Geneviève des Bois V 25

46 LEBON Noel UV Ste-Geneviève des Bois V 26

Ab. MENARD Frédéric US Poigny Rambouillet C. V

Ab. DUBARLE Thierry AS Meudon C. V

Ab. CABIT Reinette UV Ste-Geneviève des Bois SV

Ab. ORSATTONI Philippe EC Morsang sur Orge SV 

NP RICHER Pascal VC Arpajon V

NP VINAZZA Thierry VéloTeam 78 V

NP ROUSSEL Emmanuel VC Elancourt St-Quentin en Yv. V

NP TURLAN Christophe AS Meudon C. V

NP ITCIA Lionel AS Meudon C. V

NP CARDO MUNIZ  Carlos CC Igny Palaiseau 91 SV

NP ARREBOLLE Jean Paul UV Ste-Geneviève des Bois SV

NP SCHNEIDER Arnaud VC Elancourt St-Quentin en Yv. SV

Anciens et Féminines : 

Pl. Nom, Prénom Club Age A F

1 RICHEFORT Jean Michel EC Vélizy 78 A 1

2 LEGENTIL Serge EC Noiséenne A 2

3 CHAUVELIERE Patrick VéloTeam 78 A 3

4 ALVES Gwendoline Av. du Val de Marne F/S 1

5 URBANEK Bernard CO Bois d'Arcy A 4

6 JOY Lucie EC Noiséenne F/E 2

7 PAVLIK Jean Claude UV Ste-Geneviève des Bois A 5

8 MINOTTE Jean-Philippe EC Morsang sur Orge A 6

9 THOMAS Bernard ES Stains A 7

10 MILLERO Jean-Marc US Ris Orangis A 8

11 CORTADE Jean Claude VC Châtenay Malabry A 9

12 SPRUTTA Agnes US Ris Orangis F/V 3

13 DUBOIS Gérard UV Ste-Geneviève des Bois A 10

14 BRIHAYE Michel EC Morsang sur Orge A 11

15 LARRAMENDY Jeanne UV Ste-Geneviève des Bois F/SV 4

16 LECOURT Melanie US Ris Orangis F/S 5

NP CELLIER Françoise VC Banlieue Sud Chilly-M. F/V

Les podiums : 

Minimes F : 

1 BREBANT Anaïs VC Clichy sous Bois

2 GAUNON Victorine US Ris Orangis 

Féminines Espoires : 

1 JOY Lucie EC Noiséenne

Féminines Séniores : 

1 ALVES Gwendoline Av. du Val de Marne

2 LECOURT Melanie US Ris Orangis 

Féminines Vétéranes : 

1 SPRUTTA Agnes US Ris Orangis 

Féminines Super-Vétéranes : 



1 LARRAMENDY Jeanne UV Ste-Geneviève des Bois

Minimes G : 

1 LOUVRIER  Erwan VC Montigny-le-Bretonneux

2 FELGUEIRAS Jordan Av. du Val de Marne

3 PRIGENT Killian VC Clichy sous Bois

Cadets : 

1 HOUDOUIN Tristan VC Etampes

2 CHRISTEAU Corentin SCA 2000 Evry

3 FORGET Quentin VC Montigny-le-Bretonneux

Juniors : 

1 MURICE Maxime CC Igny Palaiseau 91

2 COUTARD Alexandre US Ris Orangis 

3 BUFFENOIR Axel EC Morsang sur Orge

Espoirs : 

1 BERNAD Florian VC Draveil

2 MARQUES DA SILVA Carl VC Draveil

3 AFFOUARD Nicolas US Ris Orangis 

Séniors : 

1 PELLISSIER Julien EC Vélizy 78

2 CORBIERE Rémi VC Elancourt St-Quentin en Yv.

3 VEDRINE Clément VéloTeam 78

Vétérans : 

1 LEMOIGNE Vincent CO Bois d'Arcy

2 PASCAL Jean Philippe VC Châtenay Malabry

3 HOUDOUIN David VC Etampes

Super-Vétérans : 

1 LIGER Laurent ES Stains

2 MAREUIL Patrick RSC Champigny

3 DE FARIA Arthur VC Villejust

Anciens : 

1 RICHEFORT Jean Michel EC Vélizy 78

2 LEGENTIL Serge EC Noiséenne

3 CHAUVELIERE Patrick VéloTeam 78

Classement par équipes :

Pl Club Points Classés

1 VC Villejust 34 points

2 EC Vélizy 78 30 points

3 EC Noiséenne 26 points

4 VC Etampes 23 points

5 US Ris Orangis 22 points

6 UV Ste-Geneviève des Bois 20 points

7 VC Draveil 19 points

8 EC Morsang sur Orge 18 points

9 VC Montigny-le-Bretonneux 17 points

10 SCA 2000 Evry 16 points 8

11 CC Igny Palaiseau 91 16 points 5

12 VéloTeam 78 16 points 4

13 US Poigny Rambouillet C. 13 points 4

14ex ES Stains 13 points 3

14ex VC Châtenay Malabry 13 points 3

16 CO Bois d'Arcy 12 points

17 UC Gambais 10 points



18 Av. du Val de Marne 8 points

19 Team CRC 7 points

20ex RSC Champigny 6 points 1

20ex VC Elancourt St-Quentin en Yv. 6 points 1

22 VC Clichy sous Bois 5 points

23 US Bois Saint Denis 3 points 2

24 VC Villebon 3 points 1

25ex VC Banlieue Sud Chilly-M. 2 points 1

25ex USM Les Clayes sous Bois 2 points 1

25ex AS Meudon C. 2 points 1

25ex TAC 77 2 points 1

29ex EC Montgeron Vigneux 1 point

29ex UC de la Brie 1 point

29ex Team VéloTrainer 1 point

29ex RL Bièvroise 1 point


